SDCS Series Intelligent Dehumidifier
Specification
Zhuzhou Sanda Electronic Manufacturing Co. Ltd
Catalog
1. Product Introduction    …………………………………………………………………………1
2. The application ………………………………………………………………………………1
3. Model Definition  ……………………………………………………………………………1
4. Product Features    ……………………………………………………………………………2

1. Product Introduction
SDCS Series Intelligent Dehumidifier Specification
Product Ordering Example:
If you need dehumidifier with 60W power, digital display, with external heater function and RS485
communication function, the model number: SDCS-E6TR.
4. Features
4.1. Small size, light weight, simple and easy to install;
4.2. Automatic operation and manual dehumidifying function switching, temperature start value and
dehumidifying start value is adjustable;
4.3. Dehumidifying duct actively condensate ,exhaust gas, heating and lower humidity, effectively
achieved the comprehensive treatment of the electrical cabinet confined space’s dehumidifier moisture.
4.4. Humidity and temperature sensor is real-time sampling during 24 hour, and will  automatically
incorporated condensate,when exceeds the setting start value.
4.5. Humidity and temperature setting with memory function, will not disappear by power on and
power off ;
4.6. Fault display function, can quickly find out the point of failure to ensure the normal operation;
4.7. Using special moisture-proof element, the shell is made of aluminum alloy structure to ensure the
normal work in a wet environment;
4.8. The use of shield isolation technology, meets the GB / T17626-2008 Level 3 standards, ensure to
work in a strong electromagnetic field;
4.9. Moisture condensation pipeline, can discharge the condensated water outside of the cabinet, and
also can collect outside of the cabinet by using liquid storage bags .
4.10. Models with "T" has a heating function, when it detected low ambient temperature in the cabinet
, the internal fan and dehumidifying apparatus PTC heater starts to work.
4.11. Models with "W" has a wireless remote control function, the wireless transmission distance is
SDCS-
T means low temperature heating(external connect heater)
W means wireless remote control function
R means RS485 communication function
A means APP display and operation function
3 means 30W, 4 means 40W, 6 means 60W
10 means 100W, 12 means 120W, 24 means 240W
48 means 480W, no mark means customized
Y means LCD display
E means digital display
No mark means diode display
Sanda company code
2
SDCS Series Intelligent Dehumidifier Specification
2000 meters ( under open test conditions).
4.12. Models with “S” has RS485 communication function, mailing address adjustable; remote
control to adjust the operating parameters and fault reporting functions.
5.Features
5.1. Temperature and humidity monitoring and display functions, dehumidifiying / low temperature
threshold can be set;
5.2. Can quickly reduce the inside humidity of the switchgear, water is directly discharged outside of
the cabinet;
5.3. Low output contacts: one passive contact output;
5.4. Dehumidifying control mode: manual / automatic;
5.5. The communication function and dehumidifying failure alarm function;
6. Technical Parameters
7. Working Principle
SDCS intelligent dehumidifier is composed by power supply, air supply system, semiconductor
refrigeration, temperature and humidity measurement and control circuit, heating circuit, the wireless